ı			02-2	8-2005			
		Į	REC			rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office	
						PATENT	
	TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents an	d Tre		ginal docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
	Submission Typ		1029	49704	vpe		
ĺ	New				1		
		n (Non-Recordation)		License			
į	Document ID			☐ Merger			
	☐ Correction of			Security Ag		, 4	
	Reel#	Frame #		Change of I	Name	ਜ ਭੋਂ ਜੋ	
	Corrective Do			☐ Other:			
	Reel #	Frame #		<u> </u>	Execution Dat	FINANCE PUBLICATION OF PUBLICATION O	
	Conveying Party 1. Marc GIRAUL				December 29, 2	POOLES N	
	2. Jean-Claude F				December 29, 2	2004(0	
ı	3.	/ ILLLO			Decomber 20, 2		
	4.					REC M 9:	
	Mark if Additi	onal Names of Conv	eying Parties Attache	d			
	Receiving Party						
	Name	France Telecom				0,	
	Name						
	Address	6 Place d'Alleray					
	Address	Davis	F		75045		
	Address	<u>Paris</u> City	<u>France</u> State/Cou	intn.	<u>75015</u> Zip Code		
7	☐ Mark if Additi		iving Parties Attached		Zip Code		
\leq		Name and Address	iving raines Attached	<u></u>	Telephone: (31	2) 569-1000	
7	Richard A. Wulff,			Facsimile: (312) 569-3000			
P	Gardner Carton &			Attorney Docket No. P1907US			
18	191 N. Wacker D				•		
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698							
1	Chicago, Illinois 6	60606-1698	pages of the attached	d conveyance doc	cument including any	attachments: 2	
P	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num	60606-1698 r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s)		☐ Mark if additiona	I numbers attached	
b	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	50606-1698 In the total number of Inber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p	I numbers attached roperty).	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	60606-1698 r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if additiona	I numbers attached roperty).	
4	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	50606-1698 In the total number of Inber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p	I numbers attached roperty).	
<i>y</i>	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the	50606-1698 In the total number of Inber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D		☐ Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p	I numbers attached roperty).	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698	r the total number of the total number of ther(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number tent Application Number	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D mbers	OO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number	I numbers attached roperty).	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent NuPatent Application Number ent Application Number sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sent	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D mbers r with a new Patent A	PO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number	I numbers attached roperty).	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was s	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number sent sent sent sent sent sent sent sent	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D mbers	PO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number	I numbers attached roperty).	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number of the Number of Application Number of A	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers r with a new Patent Alanded executing inventors	pplication, enter tor.	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent	I numbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat	r the total number of the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number of the total number of the total number of the total number only if a street of the total number of the total nu	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers r with a new Patent Alanded executing inventors	PO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number	I numbers attached roperty).	
0	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applica	r the total number of the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number of the Application Number of the Application Number of the Application Number only if a street of the Application Number on Number	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers r with a new Patent Alanded executing inventors	pplication, enter tor.	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number he date the patent	I numbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year	
4	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applica	r the total number of the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number of the Application Number of the Application Number of the Application Number only if a street of the Application Number on Number	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers r with a new Patent Alanded executing inventors	pplication, enter the	Mark if additional Humbers for the same property Patent Number Patent Number ne date the patent	I numbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year	
8	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT applica	r the total number of the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number of the total number only if the total number only	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers r with a new Patent Alanded executing inventors	pplication, enter the PCT	Mark if additional Humbers for the same property Patent Number Patent Number ne date the patent	I numbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT	
6	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application was not be	r the total number of the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number of the total number only if the total number only	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Description of the Patent Number (Description of the Patent Alpha executing inventors)	pplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additional Hambers for the same properties for the patent properties for the total number of properties for the same p	Month Day Year PCT PCT pperties involved: 1	
0	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application Number has not be 1 Number of Properse Amount	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number of the total number of the total number only if a peen assigned.	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (Description of the Patent Number (Description of the Patent Alpha executing inventors)	pplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additiona H numbers for the same p Patent Number Patent Number ne date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT pperties involved: 1	
<i>\(\tau_{\text{o}} \)</i>	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application Number has not be 1 Number of Properties Amount Method of Page 1	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number of the patent Application Number of	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D mbers r with a new Patent A ned executing inventor a U.S. Application	pplication, enter the PCT Enter the	Mark if additional Hambers for the same properties for the patent properties for the total number of properties for the same p	Month Day Year PCT PCT pperties involved: 1	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application Number has not be 1 Number of Properate Amount Method of Pa	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number of the total number of the total number of the total number of the total number only if a peen assigned.	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D mbers r with a new Patent Al ned executing inventor a U.S. Application	pplication, enter the PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount for I	Mark if additional Hambers for the same properties for the patent properties for the total number of properties for the same p	Month Day Year PCT PCT pperties involved: 1	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated Cooperate Enter PCT application was not be compared to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be compared to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be cooperated to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be cooperated to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be cooperated to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be cooperated to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be cooperated to the cooperate Enter PCT application was not be cooperated to the	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number igned by the first nancion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a peen assigned. erties syment: is a check in the ampleposit Account No. (1997)	amber(s) er or the Patent Number (Description of \$ 07-0181in the amount	pplication, enter the PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount for the state of \$40.00	Mark if additional Humbers for the same properties Listed (37)	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
<i>\(\)</i>	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 1 10/519,698 If this document is application was separent Cooperate Enter PCT application was not to 1 Number of Properties Amount Method of Page Charge	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Number of nber(s) or Patent Number of nber(s) or Patent Number on	umber(s) er or the Patent Number (D mbers r with a new Patent Al ned executing inventor a U.S. Application	pplication, enter the PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount for the state of \$40.00	Mark if additional Humbers for the same properties Listed (37)	Month Day Year PCT PCT pperties involved: 1	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated tooperate Enter PCT application was not to the separate of the sepa	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number igned by the first nancion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a peen assigned. erties syment: is a check in the ample posit Account No. (ation to Charge Additioning in the interest is a check in the ample posit Account No. (ation to Charge Additioning in the impatent is in the impatent in the impa	amber(s) er or the Patent Number (Description of \$ 07-0181in the amount ional Fees to Deposit	polication, enter the PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount for the of \$40.00 Account No. 07-0	Mark if additional Humbers for the same properties Listed (37)	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application was not be Number of Properties Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge D Authoriza Statement and S To the best of	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Number of nber(s) or Patent Number on Patent Application Number on	amber(s) er or the Patent Number (Description of \$ 07-0181in the amount ional Fees to Deposit belief, the foregoing is	pplication, enter the process of the	Mark if additional Humbers for the same properties Listed (37) Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Patent Number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37)	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Sperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was s Patent Cooperat Enter PCT application was not be Number of Properties Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge D Authoriza Statement and S To the best of	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Number of nber(s) or Patent Number on Patent Application Number on	amber(s) er or the Patent Number (Description of \$ 07-0181in the amount ional Fees to Deposit	pplication, enter the process of the	Mark if additional Humbers for the same properties Listed (37) Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Patent Number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37)	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Sperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated to the composition of t	r the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number (sent Application Number (ent (ent) (r with a new Patent Anned executing inventors a U.S. Application a U.S. Application a U.S. Application belief, the foregoing it. Charges to deposit	pplication, enter the process of the	Mark if additional Humbers for the same properties Listed (37) Patent Number PCT PCT PCT PCT Properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Patent Number of properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37)	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Seperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated to the composition of t	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Number of nber(s) or Patent Number on Patent Application Number on	ar with a new Patent Anned executing inventors To U.S. Application To unit of \$ 07-0181in the amount ional Fees to Deposit Belief, the foregoing it. Charges to deposit	polication, enter the process of the	Mark if additional H numbers for the same properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Pand Correct and any orized, as indicated h	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Seperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated Cooperate Enter PCT application was not be compared to the cooperate Enter PCT application with the cooperate Enter PCT application was separated to the cooperate Enter PCT application with the coopera	r the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number (sent Application Number (ent (ent) (ar with a new Patent Anned executing inventors To U.S. Application To unit of \$ 07-0181in the amount ional Fees to Deposit Belief, the foregoing it. Charges to deposit	pplication, enter the property of the property of \$40.00 Account No. 07-0 Account are authors.	Mark if additional H numbers for the same properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Pand Correct and any orized, as indicated h	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated to the composition of t	r the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number (sent Application Number (ent (ent) (ar with a new Patent Anned executing inventors To U.S. Application To unit of \$ 07-0181in the amount ional Fees to Deposit Belief, the foregoing it. Charges to deposit	pplication, enter the property of the property of \$40.00 Account No. 07-0 Account are authors.	Mark if additional H numbers for the same properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Pand Correct and any orized, as indicated h	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.	
02/	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated Cooperate Enter PCT application was not be 100 meters. Number of Properties Authorizated Charge Description Authorizated Statement and Separated To the best of true copy of the Name of PCH02/ 22369327.1	r the total number of ther(s) or Patent Number (sent Application Number (ent (ent) (amber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers Twith a new Patent And executing inventors a U.S. Application a U.S. Application a U.S. Application belief, the foregoing in the Charges to deposite the Charges to Manager (Charges) Sign	pplication, enter the property of the property of \$40.00 Account No. 07-0 Account are authors.	Mark if additional H numbers for the same properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Pand Correct and any orized, as indicated h	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.	
	Chicago, Illinois 6 Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the 10/519,698 If this document is application was separated to the coperate of	r the total number of nber(s) or Patent Nu Patent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number ent Application Number igned by the first nancion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a peen assigned. erties syment: is a check in the ample of the ignature of my knowledge and the original document erson Signing	amber(s) er or the Patent Number (Dembers Twith a new Patent And executing inventors a U.S. Application a U.S. Application a U.S. Application belief, the foregoing in the Charges to deposite the Charges to Manager (Charges) Sign	pplication, enter the property of the property of \$40.00 Account No. 07-0 Account are authors.	Mark if additional H numbers for the same properties Listed (37) Properties Listed (37) Pand Correct and any orized, as indicated h	Inumbers attached roperty). S Month Day Year PCT PCT PCT Operties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a nerein.	

PATENT REEL: 016294 FRAME: 0004

Gardner Carton & Douglas LLC 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, 1/ Marc GIRAULT 2/ Jean-Claude PAILLES, of 1/4, rue Viviane – 14000 CAEN (FRANCE) 2/4, rue des Loisirs – 14610 EPRON (FRANCE), respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

"CRYPTOGRAPHIC METHOD AND DEVICES FOR FACILITATING CALCULATIONS DURING TRANSACTIONS"

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on 12/27/04, under U.S. Application No. 10/519,698, and

WHEREAS, FRANCE TELECOM of 6 Place d'Alleray, 75015 PARIS, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 016294 FRAME: 0005

In re App	oln. of	Giraul	.t	et	al.
Attorney				907	

applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.				
Date 29-12-2004	Marc GIRAULT			
Date 29. 12. 2004	Witness Jean - Luc Rousse			
Date 29_ 12-2004	Witness Isabelle MILET			
Date 29-12-2004	Jean Wonds PAILLES Jailes			
Date 20_12_2004	Witness Jean-Luc Rousser			
Date 29-12-2004	Witness Isobelle MILET			
Date				
Date	Witness			
Date	Witness			

RECORDED: 02/22/2005